

JOINT SPECIAL CALLED PUBLIC SAFETY AND COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING TUESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2023 | 1:00 P.M. COUNCIL CHAMBERS

MINUTES

COUNCILOR LATONYA A. TATE, COMMITTEE CHAIR COUNCILORS CRYSTAL N. SMITHERMAN & HUNTER WILLIAMS, COMMITTE MEMBERS

Councilor(s) Present: Tate, Williams

A. CALL TO ORDER

The Meeting was called to order by the Committee Chair, Councilor Tate.

B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - January 10, 2022

Action Taken:

Councilor Williams Motioned to Approve.

Councilor Tate Seconded the Motion.

The January 10, 023 Joint Public Safety and Special Called Committee of the Whole Meeting Minutes were approved as recorded.

C. LIQUOR LICENSES

Emerald Lounge

7619 1st Ave N

Arlond James

Lounge Retail Liquor Class I/NEW APPLICATION

Action Taken:

Councilor Williams Motioned to Delay until application has met Zoning requiresments.

Councilor Tate Seconded the Motion.

Item Delayed.

G-Store

5616 Court I

Rahim Karim

Beer and Wine Off Premises/TRANSFER

There were no incidents reported for this location.

The application meets Zoning requirements.

Action Taken:

Councilor Williams Motioned to Approve.

Councilor Tate Seconded the Motion.

Item Recommended to the City Council Agenda.

Riggins Venue LLC

1575 Bessemer Rd

Alfred Riggins

Special Retail License (over 30 days)/NEW APPLICATION

JOINT SPECIAL CALLED PUBLIC SAFETY AND COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING TUESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2023 | 1:00 P.M. COUNCIL CHAMBERS

MINUTES

Action Taken:

Councilor Williams Motioned to Approve.

Councilor Tate Seconded the Motion.

Item Recommended to the City Council Agenda.

Urban Pare
1006 20th St. S
Draper Mason
Restaurant Retail Liquor/NEW APPLICATION
Action Taken:
Councilor Williams Motioned to Approve.
Councilor Tate Seconded the Motion.
Item Recommended to the City Council Agenda.

D. ORDINANCE / RESOLUTIONS

I. An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to execute an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement, for a period not to exceed three years, between the City of Birmingham (City) and the Birmingham Airport Authority (BAA), to provide the Airport with management and staffing of the fire station located at the Airport as well as to provide the Airport with Aircraft Rescue & Firefighting services, equipment, and facilities together with the power to take all action necessary for the implementation of the Agreement. The BAA will reimburse the City for fully burdened salary expenses of each BFRS ARFF firefighter assigned to BHM during any pay period covered under this Agreement. BAA will reimburse BFRS via the City of Birmingham for all overtime costs for duties performed at the airport.

Office of the City Attorney

Action Taken:

Councilor Williams Motioned to Approve.

Councilor Tate Seconded the Motion.

Item Recommended to the City Council Agenda.

II. Affinity Hospital, LLC, dba Grandview Medical Center (Grandview) wish to enter into a Non-Exclusive student Affiliation Agreement (the Agreement) for the purpose of providing additional training/experience for BFRS personal/students; and entering into this Agreement would enhance training for BFRS personnel and would improve/enhance emergency medical services for the citizens and visitors of the City of Birmingham.

Office of the City Attorney

Action Taken:

Councilor Williams Motioned to Approve.

Councilor Tate Seconded the Motion.

Item Recommended to the City Council Agenda.

E. ADJOURNMENT

Councilor Williams Motioned to Adjourn.
Councilor Tate Seconded the Motion.
Meeting Adjourned.